T & national treasury

s, Department:
7/ National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: D. Matenche Ref RT296-2015. Tel: (012) 315-5331 Fax: (012) 315 5058
E mail: doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za

AMENDMENT 28

CONTRACT RT296-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DENTAL
MATERIALS AND CONSUMABLES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD
1 MARCH 2015 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2018

Contractor: Confident Agencies

Kindly note that contract price adjustments based on rate of exchange variations
have been approved with effect from 1 MAY 2016.

Please refer to the attached schedule.

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of
the contract price adjustment, the State reserves the right to adjust the price in
accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment
as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by
the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Also take note that the contract circular, available on the National Treasury’s
website, http://www treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx
will be updated.

Please update your records accordingly.

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:. SO — 0\



national treasury

] Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: D. Matenche Ref: RT296-2015. Tel: (012) 315-5331

E mail: doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za

Fax: (012) 315 5058

CONTRACT RT296-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DENTAL MATERIALS AND
CONSUMABLES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 2015 TO 28

FEBRUARY 2018

AMENDMENT 28

CONFI-DENT AGENCIES | CONTRACT PRICE | AMENDMENT NO.28, WITH
EFFECT FROM 1 MAY 2016

ITEM NUMBER OLD PRICE NEW PRICE
RT296-12-007 R 119.63 R 133.01
RT296-12-009 R 37.18 R 41.34
RT296-12-010 R 37.18 R 41.34
RT296-12-019 R 552.39 R 743.99
RT296-12-020 R 467.86 R 630.14
RT296-12-021 R 180.60 R 243.24
RT296-13-001 R 1095.90 R1217.76
RT296-13-002 R 302.69 R 407.68
RT296-13-003 R 447.46 R 602.66
RT296-13-004 R 650.54 R 876.18
RT296-13-005 R 650.54 R 876.18
RT296-13-006 R 650.54 R 876.18
RT296-13-007 R 24.08 R 28.87
RT296-13-013 R 47.41 R 56.85
RT296-13-014 R 169.93 R 228.87
RT296-13-024 R 145368 R1616.29
RT296-13-025 R 1418.80 R1577.51
RT296-14-001 R 283.02 R 339.50

'RT296-14-002 R 322.43 R 386.77
RT296-14-012 R 358.25 R 429.74
RT296-14-013 R 373.92 R 448.54
RT296-15-007 R 230.31 R 256.07
RT296-15-017 R 230.31 R 256.07
RT296-15-018 R 376.27 R 418.36
RT296-15-019 R 349.50 R 388.60
RT296-15-022 R 287.89 R 320.09
RT296-15-023 R 287.89 R 320.09
RT296-15-024 R 287.89 R 320.09




RT296-15-025 R 287.89 R 320.09
RT296-15-026 R 287.89 R 320.09
RT296-15-029 R 287.89 R 320.09
RT296-16-004 R 272.20 R 302.65
RT296-16-005 R 272.20 R 302.65
RT296-16-006 R 196.04 R 217.97
RT296-16-007 R 289.21 R 321.56
RT296-16-011 R 8102.87 R 9 009.27
RT296-16-012 R 3272.71 R 3 638.80
RT296-16-013 R 4 823.02 R 5 362.53
RT296-16-015 R 529.06 R 588.24
RT296-16-016 R 136.09 R 151.31
RT296-16-017 R 372.95 R 414.67
RT296-16-018 R 661.76 R 735.79
RT296-16-019 ~ |R328.37 R 365.10
RT296-16-020 R 307.96 R 342.41
RT296-16-021 R 283.79 R 315.54
RT296-16-022 R 526.15 R 585.01
RT296-16-023 R 768.06 R 853.98
RT296-16-024 R 768.06 R 853.98
RT296-16-025 R 659.56 R 733.34
RT296-16-026 R 344.38 R 382.90
RT296-16-027 R 976.32 R 1085.53
RT296-16-028 R 976.32 R 1085.53
RT296-16-029 R 1352.09 R 1503.34
RT296-16-030 ~ |R1024.49 R 1139.09
RT296-16-031 R 768.44 R 854.40
RT296-16-032 R 826.26 R 918.69
RT296-16-036 R 15 561.07 R 17 301.75
RT296-16-037 R7611.79 R 8 463.26
RT296-16-038 R 239.84 R 266.67
RT296-16-039 R 247.34 R 275.01
RT296-16-040 R 680.18 R 756.27
RT296-16-041 R 680.18 R 756.27
RT296-16-042 R 659.56 R 733.34
RT296-16-043 R 661.76 R 735.79

RT296-16-044 R 11678.16 R 12 984.50
RT296-16-045 R2071.93 R 2 303.70
RT296-16-046 R 11678.16 R 12 984.50
RT296-16-047 R 3107.90 R 3 455.55
RT296-16-049 R 367.61 R 408.73
RT296-16-051 R 424.43 R 471.91
RT296-16-052 R 442.55 R 492.05
RT296-16-053 R 367.61 R 408.73
RT296-16-054 R 367.61 R 408.73




RT296-16-055 R 424.43 R 471.91
RT296-16-056 R 442.55 R 492.05
RT296-16-057 R 397.75 R 442.24
RT296-16-058 R 448.95 R 499.17
RT296-16-059 R 397.75 R 442.24
RT296-16-060 R 442.55 R 492.05
RT296-16-061 R 442.55 R 492.05
RT296-16-062 R 442.55 R 492.05
RT296-16-063 R 1074.94 R1195.18
RT296-16-064 R 462.98 R 514.77
RT296-16-065 R 462.98 R 514.77
RT296-16-066 R 462.98 R514.77
RT296-16-067 R 456.38 R 507.43
RT296-16-068 R 495.35 R 550.76
RT296-16-069 R 682.44 R 758.78
RT296-16-125 R 862.04 R 1033.69
RT296-16-126 R 1026.24 R 1230.59
RT296-17-001 R 1306.35 R 1759.46
RT296-17-002 R2187.25 R 2 945.91
RT296-17-008 R 247.47 R 333.31
RT296-17-010 R 886.56 R 985.73
RT296-17-011 R 1409.59 R 1898.51
RT296-17-014 R 714.92 R 962.89
RT296-17-017 R 832.53 R1121.30
RT296-17-018 R 1562.39 R 2104.31

RT296-17-026 R 133159 R 1793.46
RT296-17-027 R 381.46 R 513.77
RT296-17-028 R 30 219.84 R 33600.28
RT297-18-004 R 2 237.67 R 2 487.98
RT296-19-008 R 350.63 R 389.85
RT296-19-009 R 179.24 R 241.41

RT296-19-010 R 104.25 R 140.41
RT296-19-011 R 670.67 R 745.69
RT296-19-012 R 684.99 R 761.61
RT296-19-017 R 222.75 R 300.01
RT296-19-025 R 743.58 R 826.76

'RT296-19-026 R 357.02 R 396.96
RT296-19-029 R 131.73 R 177.42
RT296-19-034 R 393.65 R 530.19
RT296-19-035 R 444.45 R 598.61
RT296-19-036 R 607.44 R 675.39




o) ATENCHE

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE QF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



